• are presented in an abbreviated form and do not contain all the disclosures that are
usually provided in an audited statement of financial position that is prepared in
accordance with the Corporations Act and the Accounting Standards;

• have been prepared based on the financial position of the Group as at 31 December
2021 by applying the relevant pro forma adjustments described below;

• reflect the position as if the MHIF Transaction had been completed on 1 January
2021 and assumes all MHIF Shareholders elect to receive their consideration
entirely in APZ Securities under the Share Purchase Agreement

• have not been subject to review by Aspen’s auditor or any other advisor
• are presented based on an assumed acquisition of 100% of the shares in MHIF.

3436-7070-7992v18 page 16

Sources & Applications Amount ($m)

Applications
   - Coorong Quays property  $24.1
   - MHIF net working capital (WC) $1.3
MHIF Acquisition (CQ property plus WC) $25.3
Transaction Costs  $1.8
Total $27.1

Sources
Debt $1.8
Equity – APZ securities $25.3
Total $27.1

 Balance Sheet - 31 December 2021 ($m)

100% Scrip Scenario
31 December 2021 Adjustments CQ Acquisition

Pro Forma

Investment property $338.7 $14.1 $352.8
Cash $7.8  $7.8
Other assets (inc. inventory) $12.2 $11.2 $23.4
Total Assets $358.7 $25.3 $384.0

Financial debt $112.1 $1.8 $113.9
RV resident loans $19.8  $19.8
Other liabilities $16.5  $16.5
Total Liabilities $148.4 $1.8 $150.2

Net Assets $210.3 $23.5 $233.8
Securities 139.6 16.2 155.8
NAV per security $1.51  $1.50

Gearing1 31.5%   29.8%

Note 1: Gearing equals (Financial Debt less Cash) / (Total Assets less Cash less RV Resident Loans)

3436-7070-7992v18 page 17

 Income - 12 Months to 31 December 2021 ($m)

100% Scrip Scenario
Year to 31 December

2021 Adjustments CQ Acquisition
Pro Forma

Property NOI $12.12 $0.75 $12.87
Development & Trading Profit $4.07 $1.82 $5.89
Total $16.19 $2.57 $18.76

Net Interest Expense $1.48 $0.08 $1.56
Net Corporate Overheads $4.89 $0.21 $5.10
Total Expenses $6.37 $0.29 $6.66

Underlying Earnings $9.82 $2.28 $12.10
Securities (weighted) 125.6 16.2 141.8
Underlying EPS (cents) 7.82  8.53

5 If approved, when will the MHIF Transaction be implemented?
An indicative timetable for the completion of the MHIF Transaction is set out below:

Date: Event:
Record date for the Extraordinary General
Meeting 24 May 2022

Date of Extraordinary General Meeting 26 May 2022

Subject to Aspen Securityholders approving
the Resolutions:

Acquisition of the MHIF Shares by the
Company On or before 20 June 2022

Issue of Consideration Securities and
payment of cash consideration to MHIF
Shareholders

On or before 20 June 2022

6 Other material information